SPECIFIC TECHNICAL REQUIREMENT
STACK ELEVATORS
SPECIFICATION NO. PE-TS-xxx-xxx
VOLUME II B
SECTION    C SUB- SECTIONA6
REV. 0
 1.
1

equivalent makes required by the Employer for the purpose of manufacture/
procurement of such items.
12.00.00 Material Codification
The bidder to provide datasheets/ assembly drawings of the manufacturer/ any other
relevant document showing Bill of Material(s), Make, Model Number, Part Number etc.
through which mandatory spares to be supplied can be uniquely identified. This would
facilitate the Employer to assign a unique code to each of the mandatory spare as
brought out in GCC. The bidder shall extend all necessary assistance in this regard.
13.00.00       Bidder sh
applicability, functionally
equivalent spare to be mentioned with price in the relevant price schedules.        Bidder
shall not mention any remark other than price value in relevant price schedule.
TITLE:
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
STACK ELEVATOR
SPECIFICATION NO. PE-TS-XXX-XXX-XXX
VOLUME - IIB
SECTION “D”  SUB-SECTION A6
REV. 00 DATE:
SECTION - D
SUB-SECTION – A6
STACK ELEVATOR
TECHNICAL SECIFICATION
STACK ELEVATOR
SPECIFICATION NO.PE-TS-481-503-A001
VOLUME II B
SECTION    D SUB-SECTION A6
REV. 0
 1.
2
P
1. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
1.1 Stack Elevator - General
1.1.1   The stack elevator including mechanical and electrical components shall be installed
outside/inside Single flue/ multi flue chimney. Since chimney is a free-standing structure,
deflection of chimney top is expected during the normal operation, so the design of the
elevator shall be in such a way that the elevator operation will be safe even with the
expected maximum deflection of the chimney structure. The stack elevator shall lift a pay
load as indicated against rated load as mentioned in Data sheet-A or its nearest as per
manufacturer’s present standard in addition to the weight of the car and its accessories
and shall travel at a rated speed as indicated in the data sheet-A. Travel of the elevator
car, number of landings and levels shall be as per Data sheet-A attached to this section.
1.1.2   Stack elevator mechanical and electrical operating devices and trailing cable shall be
designed for operation indoors/out door with dusty and high humidity conditions and shall
operate equally well in any ambient temperature encountered in the site conditions.
Additionally, all mechanical and electrical components of the elevator shall be designed to
withstand without damage a temperature of 100oC when the elevator is not operating.
1.1.3  Cage earthing shall be done through trailing cable.
1.1.4  Stack elevator shall be attached to the chimney shell using expansion type anchor bolts
drilled in to chimney shell. Elevator shall be capable of operating from the ground floor to
the top platform with intermediate stops at all platforms. Landing for elevator parking shall
be one (1) meter above the stack ground floor. Suitable concrete/brick steps leading to
the landing for entry to cabin shall also be provided,
1.1.5  The stack elevator shall be designed in line with recommendations contained in the latest
editions of the applicable codes and standards.
1.2 Equipment Specification
1.2.1 Enclosures